

Central University of Himachal Pradesh Dhauladhar Parísar-2, Dharamshala, Kangra (H.P)

## **Minutes of Meeting**

## of SPARSH Members of Central University of Himachal Pradesh held on 18.02.2022

A meeting of Committee members of SPARSH was held on **18.02.2022** at 3.00 p.m at Dhauladhar Parisar-1 Seminar Hall (Blended Mode) in the Conference Hall. The following members were present in the meeting:

1. Dr. Gitanjali Upadhaya, Assistant Professor (Chairperson)

2. Dr. Preeti Singh, Assistant Professor (Member)

3. Dr. Jyoti, Assistant Professor (Online)

4. Ms. Shagun, CUHP20RDEDU08, SOE (Member)

5. Ms. Jyoti Thakur, CUHP20ENV11, SOE&ES (Online)

The agenda item and the decision taken unanimously in the meeting is as below:

## Agenda Item: To organize Women's Day on 8th March 2022

It was decided to organize different activities on the occasion of Women's Day in all three campuses and hostels. The following activities were decided to be organized:

1. Dharamshala Parisar 1 & 2- Essay Writing Competition on 7<sup>th</sup> March 2022.

Coordinator: Dr. Gitanjali Upadhaya Co-coordinator: Dr. Preeti Singh

2. Sapt Sindhu Parisar Dehra -Rangoli Competition, Poster Making Competition, Mehndi Competition and Declamation Competition on 7<sup>th</sup> March 2022 Coordinator: Dr. Jyoti

3. Shahpur Parisar- Essay Writing Competition on 7<sup>th</sup> March 2022 Coordinator: Ms. Jyoti Thakur

4. Boys and Girls Hostels- Declamation Competition on 6<sup>th</sup> March 2022 Coordinator: Dr. Gitanjali Upadhaya Co-coordinator: Dr. Preeti Singh

5. Women's Day Celebration on 8<sup>th</sup> March 2022 in Seminar Hall, Parisar-1, Dharamshala Coordinator: Dr. Gitanjali Upadhaya Co-coordinator: Dr. Preeti Singh

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks.

Dr. Gitanjali Upadhaya Chairperson, SPARSH

CC:

- 1. PS to VC for information please.
- 2. Registrar, Central University of Himachal Pradesh
- 3. All SPARSH Apex Committee Members